1. Creator Identification Details



# **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

Date:	18.06.	2021							
Name:	Lutchr	nee Devi Uma	Surname:	Appadu					
Reference: 4ir#0003			Country:	Mauritius					
Artist Web Link: https://www.instagram.com/umappadu/									
Contact Number: 57807316			Email: um	appadu@hotmail.com					
2. Artwork Information									
Title:	The S	Sun Is God							
Type: Digital Only Digital and Physical Please tick where appropriate									
Category: Mixed Media and Acrylics									
Themed Set Title: Heaven was copied after Mauritius									
Year of	Comp	etion: 2021							
Mediun	Medium: Mixed media Acrylic								
Dimens	ions:	100 cm x100 cm							
Descrip	tion:	(max. 125 Characters) Inspired by William Turner's contrast between nature and		xed-media artwork shows a					



### **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

Mauritius as a paradise island is too vast as a theme, therefore my emphasis was on its mesmerizing beauty; the trees, the beach, the ocean, the sugarcane fields, the flora, the beauty of the sunset, the waterfalls, the fishing boat and the multicultural beauty of its population represented by the dancing figures in aluminium sheets.

The relief figures dabbed in abstract form express the plurality of the nation living in unity. I have tried to fuse realism with abstraction to create this blending of nature with the human race.

At the same time, I wanted to create a contrast with the dancing figures with the sunset as background to create asymmetry and tranquility. The purple and orange colours express peace and beauty. Sunset was my main focus as it is one of nature's greatest moment. I used lilac and crimson orange to show the transience of the sunset to its vanishing resplendence.

Artist Turner's last words were said to be "The Sun Is God".

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):



### **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:

Lutchmee Devi Uma Appadu

Signature:



Date:

23/06/2021

Creator's Agent Company Name:

4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd

The Agent Authorized Representative:

Jailesh Raggoo

Address:

4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius

Signature:



Company Stamp:



Date:

23/06/2021



### **AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT**

Date:	23/06/202	1			
Reference: 4ir#0003					
Creator's Name:		Lutchmee Devi Uma Appadu			
Creation Title:		The Sun Is God			
Themed	d Set Title:	Heaven was copied after Mauritius			

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
  - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
  - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
  - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
  - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
  - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.

Creator's Name:

Date:

23/06/2021



## **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Lutchmee Devi Uma Appadu				
Signature:	DocuSigned by: 843765FD6050496	Date:	23/06/2021		
unconditionally ins	ns of our partnership cont truct Loot NFT Co LLC to e represent as listed above	list the aboveme	entioned creation, on behalf of		
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR NFT	trading as J+E D	Digital (IO) Ltd		
The Agent Authori	zed Representative: Jai	lesh Raggoo			
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius				
Signature:		Company Stam	np:		



The Sun Is God





